

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11695 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.17541 OF 2024

Amar Deep Mahal CHS Limited ... Applicant
In the matter between
Raghunath Bandekar Pal ... Petitioner
V/s.
Pragnesh Shah ... Respondent

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.06.08
14:41:10 +0530

Ms. Bhagyashree Mangale i/by Mr. E.A. Sasi for the
applicant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MAY 8, 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. The Trial Court is directed to accept amounts of Rs.19,85,948/- and Rs.10,06,800/- mentioned in paragraph 33(i) of the judgment dated 17 March 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

Note: This order is modified as per order dated 8 June 2026.