

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.11695 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.17541 OF 2024

Amar Deep Mahal CHS Limited ... Applicant  
**In the matter between**  
Raghunath Bandekar Pal ... Petitioner  
**V/s.**  
Pragnesh Shah ... Respondent

ATUL  
GANESH  
KULKARNI

Digitally signed  
by ATUL GANESH  
KULKARNI  
Date: 2026.06.08  
14:36:47 +0530

None present.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 8, 2026

**PC.:**

1. Not on board. Taken on board at the instance of Registry.
2. “Writ Petition No.17541 of 2023” appearing in the cause-title of order dated 8 May 2026 be corrected to read “Writ Petition No.17541 of 2024”.
3. Original order dated 8 May 2026 be corrected accordingly and upload the same as order No.2 in this matter.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)